Format C-1

Declaration about criminal cases.

(As per the judgement dated 25th September, 2018, of Hon'ble Supreme Court in WP (Civil) No.536 of 2011 (Public Interest Foundation & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Anr.)

Name and address of candidate:- Prajakt Prasadrao tanpure.

Name of political party:- Nationalist Congress Party - Sharadchandra Pawar Name of Election:- General Election to Legislative Assembly.

*Name of Constituency:- 223, Rahuri Legislative Assembly, Dist. Ahilyanagar.

I Prajakt Prasadrao Tanpure (name of candidate), a candidate for the abovementioned election, declare for public information the following details about my criminal antecedents:

/ a \			
(A)	Pending	criminal	cases

Not Applicable Not Applicable

		ırt Case No. and			acts concerned and brief			
No.		dated	case(s)	descrip	ition of offence(s)			
1	Session Great	er Special Case	Hearing	The P.M.L.A.	Section 3,4 RW 70,			
	Bombay Court	t, No. 472/2023,	pending	P.M.L.A. 2 and	d section 44 & 45,			
		ay, dt. 28/03/2023	before	P.M.L.A. 2002	pending before court.			
	Hon. Special	-	Hon. Court	When i was th	ne chairman of Prasad			
	Court, P.M.L.A	١.		sugar Ltd., the	e crime was registered			
				under The Pre	evention of money			
				laundering ac	t 2002.			
(B) I	(B) Details about case of conviction for criminal offences.							
	Sr. No. N	lame of Court &	Description	n of offence(s)	Maximum Punishment			

Not Applicable

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. (ARCIL)
Acting in its capacity as Trustee of various ARCIL Trusts
Registered office; The Ruby, 10th Forc, 29 Snapasit Bapat Marg, Dudar (West), Mumbai - 400028.
Ransch Office: Office No. 704, 7th Boor, Neptune Uptown, Netaji Subhash Marg, Opp. Mulund Post Office, Mulund (Wes Mumbai - 400086, Webelter https://auclion.arcil.com/ - 05th US\$9599Mt/2002PCJ134889).

date(s) of order(s) & punishment imposed

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH ONLINE E-AUCTION

OF THE POWERS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF

NTEREST ACT, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT) READ WITH RULES 6, 8 & 9 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

anding dues of together with further interest, charges and costs etc., as detailed below in terms of the provisions of the Securitize and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("Act") read with Fules 6, 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Fules, 2002

Name of the Borrower / Co-Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgager(s)	LAN No. & Selling Bank	Trust Name	Outstanding amount as per SARFAESI Notice dated on 23-12-2021	Possession type and date		Type of Property & Area	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Reserve Price	Date & Time of E-Auction
Borrower:	2000408	Arcil-	Rs. 21,96,944.27/-	Physical on	02-12-2024	1247	Rs. 1,72,499/-	Rs. 17,24,990/-	12-12-2024
Ananda Uttam Gaykwad	0004752	2024-	as on + further	07-06-2023		sq.ft.	(Rupees One Lakh	(Rupees Seventeen	at
AND		C-003	Interest thereon +			(BUA	Seventy Two Thousand	Lakhs Twenty Four	12:30 pm
Punam Ananda Gaykwad	Bandhan	-Trust	Legal Expenses			area &	Four Hundred Ninety	Thousand Nine	
	Bank					Freehold)	Nine Only)	Hundred Ninety Only)	
Description of the Secured	Asset bein	g auctio	ned; Property owned by	Mr. ANAND	A UTTAM GA	YKWAD &	Mrs. PUNAM ANANDA	GAYKWAD, Gat No. 46	5/2, Plot No.

Pending Litigations known to ARCIL	Nii	Encumbrances / Dues known to ARCIL	Society Dues as on -			
Last Date for submission of Bid:	Same day 2 hours before Auction	me day 2 hours before Auction Bid Increment amount:				
Demand Draft to be made in name of:	ARCIL-2024C-003-TRUST	Payable at Mumbai				
RTGS Details:	Account No.: 57500001411165 • Bank Name: HDFC Bank • IFSC Code: HDFC0000542 Branch Address: KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL - 400013.					
	Shailesh Gaikwad- 9867929121 (shailesh.gaikwad@arcil.co.in), Mahesh Bangera- 9004173256 (mahesh.bangera@arcil.co.in), Monica Rudra Das- 9819802284 (monica.rudra@arcil.co.in), Deepak Shinde- 9637408866 (deepak.shinde@arcil.co.in)					
T						

- As any stage of the auction, the Author accept / report / cancer the oil / one or posspore the auction without assigning any reason interest and without processing of the pro

Imposed

Not Applicable

AXIS BANK LTD. Carperate Office: 2nd Floor, Insignia Building, Kawab Haka, Opp. Fire Station, Kdhaguu- 418001 capprate Office: "Ash Roses", C-2, Walla international Certin, Pandurang Budikan Mary, Wort, Mumbal -400025, Registered Office: "Third."), and Food Opp. Samarthisterate Fringel, Law Gorant, Ellishtigs, Almestabad -380006. E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-AUGIDIS SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Auction Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act 2002 read with previous to Rule 8 (6) (n / 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to be public in general and in particular to the Borrowerley), Co-Enrower (s) and Guaranters) into the levels described immovable properties are mortgaged Chappel to the security of the Security Action of Security Control will be sold on "As In Where Is Basis", "As I is What Is Basis", "Whatever Them as I basis", and "If Recovery Basis" on Security Control of Security Control will be sold on "As In Where Is Basis", "As I is Whatever Them as I beam's control of Security Control will be sold on "As In Where Is Basis", "As I is "Whatever Them as I beam's control of Security Control will be sold on "As In Where Is Basis", "As I is "Whatever Them as I beam's control of Security Control of Security Control will be sold on "As In Where Is Basis", "As I is "Whatever Them as I beam's control of Security Control of Security Control will be sold on "As In Where Is Basis", "As I is "Whatever Them as I beam's control of Security Control of Security Control will be sold on "As In Where Is Basis", "As I is "Whatever Them as I beam's control of Security Control of Security Control will be sold on "As In Where Is Basis" and "In the Security of Security Security of Security of Security Security of Security Security of Security Secu

allowing sourced creditors. The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be an mentioned below. Please refer the appended auction schedule tor neces testinal: E-40CTION SCHEDULE & LOAN DEFAILS Description of Property

Mr. Baheart Ramchandra Sastave 2) Mrs. Sarsavell Baheart |
moneyeable No.1: All the piece and parcel of land bearing survey No.12571+2A/22, administration. Here in the piece and parcel of land bearing survey No.12571+2A/22, administration. Here in the piece and parcel of land bearing survey No.12571+2A/22, administration. Savave Bounded as per land evenue or Mrs. Baheart Ramchandra Sasave Bounded as per land even

Aaherwadi, Tal South Solapur, Dist Solapur-413216, 4) Mr. Gopi Valy-	a about 294. 00 Sq. Mtrs, situated at Village-Golap, Tal & Dist.Ratnagiri-415- li name of Mr. Balvant Ramchandra Sasave Bounded as per land revenue reco	439, standing in th
Reserve Price (RP) & EMD	Date, Time, For Opening of Bids	Cost of Tender / Bi Cum Auction Form
	On 26/11/2024, between 11.00 A.M and 12.00 P.M with < unlimited https: // www.bankeauctions.com extensions of 5 minutes each at web portal > E-	Rs. 250/- by D.D.In favour of "Axis
EMD: Rs.2.72.000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Only)	auction tender documents containing e-auction bid form, declaration etc., are	Bank Ltd"payable

Outst	Outstanding dues (In Rs.): Rs. 17,93,901/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Nine Hundred & One Only) the amount o/s as on 30/04/2016.					
2.	Names & Address of Borrower/ Guarantor / Mortgager	Description of Property				
		All the piece and parcel of Flat No.108, House No.357, Trimurti Housing S				
		R.S. No.27, admeasuring about 285.00 Sq.Fts, A/p.Padavewadi, Mirjole, T				
Mr. La	alit Kutaram Choudhari, R/o. Shailesh Raut-105, Kuwarba Tal	415439, standing in the name of Mr. Kuparam Punaji Solanki Bounded a	s per land revenue			
& Dis	t.Ratnagiri-415439.	record.				
	Reserve Price (RP) & EMD	Date, Time, For Opening of Bids	Cost of Tender / Bid Cum Auction Form			

through Do In favor of Xapt bank BLZ, payable at Molhagur. Exaction tender documents containing a-auction by different documents containing and the Containing a

day from the case of op commation.

Last Date For Payment of Balance 75% of Highest Bid : Within 15 days from the date of Sale Confirmation.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in the secured creditor's website i.e. https://www.axisbank.com/suction-retail



Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.,

Acting in its capacity as Trustee of various Acrd Trusts

Arcil office. The Ruby, 10th floor, 29, Senapall Bapat Marg, Dadar (West) Mumbai-400 028

Arcil office. The Ruby, 10th floor, 29, Senapall Bapat Marg, Dadar (West) Mumbai-400 028

Branch Office: Office No.704, 7th Oor, Replane Uptown Heal's Substant Mang, Opp Mulaun Post Office, Mulland West, Mumbai

40088. Website: https://doi.org/10.1109/10.110

AND THE COP AGE. THE COPY OF T

SI Name of the Borrower / Co-Borrower/s / Guarantor/s / Mortgager/s	LAN No. & Selling Bank	Trust Name	Outstanding Amount As Per Sarfaesi Notice dated 25-11-2021	Possession Type And Date	Date of Inspection	Type of Property and Area / Nature of Property	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Reserve Prlice	Date & Time of E-Auction
1. Borrower: Mrs. Managalabai Mahendra Ahire & Mr. Ajay Mahendra Ahire & Mr. Akshay Mahendra Ahire		Arcil-2024C- 003-Trust	Rs.9,47,211.61/- (Rupees Nine lakhs Fourty Seven thousand Two hundred & Eleven rupees & sixty one palsa only), as on 25-11-2021 further Interest thereon + Legal Expenses	Physical on 13-09-2023	03-12-2024	963 Sq. ft (BUA & Freehold)	Rs. 1,28,460/- (Rupees One lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred And Sixty Only)	Rs. 12,84,605/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Six Hundred Five Only)	12-12-2024 at 12:00 pm

721/1, Plot No. 03, South Side Rowhouse No. 02, Near Jay Matadi Mangal Karyalaya, NDCC Bank Colony, Mauje Dabhadi, Tal, Malegaon, Dist. Nashik –423203.						
Pending Litigations Known To Arcil	NII Encumbrances / Dues Known To Arcil Society Dues as on -					
Last Date For Submission Of Bld	Same Day 2 Hours Before Auction	Bid Increment Amount:	As Mentioned In The Bid Document			
Demand Draft To Be Made In Name Of:						
RTGS Details	Account No : 57500001411165, Bank Name : HDFC Bank, IFSC Code : HDFC0000542, Branch Address : KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND. SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL-400013					
Name Of Contact Person & Number / Email Id:-		Monica Rudra Das - 9819802284 (mon	n) Mahesh Bangera – 9004173256 ica.rudra@arcil.co.in) Deepak Shinde –			

- irms and Conditions:

 The Auction Sails is being conducted through e-auction through the webbile hitps://auction.arcil.co.in and as per the Terms and Conditions of the Bild Depth of procedure set out therein.

 The Authorised Officer (TAC) / ARCIL shall not be held responsible for internet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, power failure etc.
 All any stage of the auction, the ACI may accepting/cdmodity/cancel the biddleffor or post-pone the Auction without assigning any reason thereof and

- notice.

 The successful purchasedhilder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, applicable GST on the purchase consideration, stamp outly, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the secured asset conveyed/delivered in hisherinis favour as per the applicable IGST on the purchase consideration, stamp outly, registration fees, etc. The intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries due diligence regarding encumbrances, title of secured assets and claims implicable law.

 The intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries due diligence regarding encumbrances, title of secured assets and claims implicable and proposed assets, including statutor, but execuping the claims of the responsible for the control of the co

Date : 08.11.2024

Format C-1

Information regarding individuals with pending criminal cases, who have been selected as candidates, along with the reasons for such selection, as also as to why other individuals without criminal antecedents could not be selected as candidates.

(As per the Commission's directions issued in pursuance of the Order dated 13.02.2020 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in contempt petition(C) no. 2192 of 2018 in WP(C) no. 536 of 2011)

Name of Political Party : Bharatiya Janata Party

*Name of the Election : Maharashtra Legislative Assembly - 2024

Name of State/UT: Maharashtra

(1) Name of the Constituency: 223 - Rahuri

Name of the candidate: Shivaii Bhanudas Kardile

	IN	ame of the candidate	: Shivaji Bhanudas Kardile
Sl. No.	Cr	iminal antecedents	
1	а	Nature of the Offences	 U/s. 302, 303, 120 (b), 143, 144, 145, 147, 148, 149, 504, 506, 34 Arm Act 3(25), 4(25) U/s. 353, 332, 336, 337, 452, 143, 147, 148, 149, 152, 247, 323, 506, 114, 117, 225, 109 of IPC, u/s.3, 7 of Prevention of loss of Public Property Act. 1984. U/s. 143, 353, 427, 447, 430 of IPC, u/s. 120, 37(1) (3), 135
			of Bombay Police Act of Prevention of loss of Public Property Act 1984.
			 IV) U/s. 420, 386, 506(2), 34 of IPC u/s.3/30 of Arm Act. V) U/s. 143, 145, 147, 148, 353, 332, 337, 504, 506 of IPC & u/s.37 (1), 135, 36/134 of Bombay Police Act.
	b	Case No.	 Session Case 26/2019 RCC 776 /2018, Committed to Session Case No. 162 / 2022 RCC 518/2016 Committed to Session Case No. 345 /2023 RCC 319/2012, Acquitted Then Cri. Appeal Filed In Session Court Cri. Appeal No. 4/2021, Cri. Appeal No. 14/2021. RTC 304/2002 Acquitted Then Cri. Appeal Filed In Session Court Cri. Appeal No. 118/2016.
	С	Name of Court	Hon'ble Dist. & Session Court No. 2, Ahmednagar Hon'ble Dist. & Session Court No. 2, Ahmednagar Hon'ble Dist. & Session Court No. 4, Ahmednagar Hon'ble Dist. & Session Court No. 5, Ahmednagar Hon'ble First Class Judicial Magistrate Court No. 4, Ahmednagar
	d	Whether charges have been framed or not (Yes/No.)	I) No III) No IIII) No IV) Yes. State Filed Criminal Appeal Against Accused The Cri. Appeal No. 14/2021 & Main Complainant Filed Criminal Appeal Against Accused The Cri. Appeal No. 4/2021 V) State Filed Criminal Appeal Against Accused The Cri. Appeal No. 118/2016
	e	Date of conviction, if any	Nil
	f	Details of punishment undergone, if any	Nil